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Sheep Market Report

5TH FEBRUARY 2025 - A YARDING OF 3,315 SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 1,773 LAMBS AND THE BALANCE
SHEEP.

This fortnight’s yarding was of a similar size to the previous sale and featured an excellent run of heavy and medium-weight
lambs, followed by a large offering of heavy mutton. All buyers were in attendance and competed in a market that experienced
fluctuations. The best of the extra heavy lambs topped at $270 per head, though this market was $10 to $15 cheaper than the
last sale. Heavy trade lambs sold firm to $4 to $5 dearer compared to the previous sale. A larger yarding of medium and light
trade lambs saw medium weights ease by $5 to $10 per head, while light lambs dropped $10 to $20 per head, impacted by a
lack of local restocker involvement.The mutton market showed stronger trends this fortnight, with Merino ewes topping at
$143 per head, increasing by $20 per head. Crossbred ewes reached $140 per head, selling firm to $3 to $10 dearer. The best
ram made $60 per head. Overall, the mutton QUOTATIONS

market strengthened, while lamb prices varied REMINDER - ALL Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+)  $254 -~ $270

across different categories. SHEEP BORN AFTER Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg) $220 - $254

HIGHLIGHTS Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg) $170 - $220
Gilmore Farms x| @ $270.00 JANUARY 1ST 2025 Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)  $130 ~ $170

R Horne & Co x|l @ 254.00 New Season X Lmbs: ~

MUST BE TAGGED

MJ & KJ Stanford x| @ $250.00 WITH AN Merino Lambs: $105 ~ $130
IM & RG Sheridan x| @ $237.00 ELECTRONIC TAG A $100 - $140
Pinehurst Pastoral Co me @ $143.00 Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4) $90 - $143
LAMBS PRICE SHEEP PRICE
Gilmore Farms x| $ 270.00 WF Yeo xe $ 145.00
Gilmore Farms x| $ 260.00 Pinehurst Pastoral Co me $ 143.00
R Horne & Co x| $ 254.00 BE & EM Hollow xe $ 140.00
R Horne & Co x| $ 250.00 D & M Deutscher xe $ 140.00
RA & L Obst x| $ 240.00 G Copelin & Son xe $ 140.00
MJ & KJ Stanford x| $ 240.00 RM & WM Buckley xe $ 140.00
JM & RG Sheridan x| $ 237.00 Berowra Holdings me $ 140.00
Minemoorong Pastoral Co x| $ 235.00 Berowra Holdings mh $ 138.00
Taya & Bailey Millington x| $ 235.00 Gilmore Farms xh $ 133.00
RA & L Obst xl $ 233.00 DJ & CL Wesley xh $ 130.00
MJ & KJ Stanford xl $ 230.00 G Copelin & Son xe $ 130.00
JW JM & BJ Inder x| $ 225.00 MJ & KJ Stanford xe $ 130.00
RA & L Obst x| $ 220.00 Yeomont Trading xe $ 130.00
Minemoorong Pastoral Co Xs $ 210.00 LJ & ML Collins mh $ 130.00
JW M & BJ Inder x| $ 200.00 Minemoorong Pastoral Co me $ 130.00
JW JM & BJ Inder x| $ 197.00 Turee Vale Partnership mh $ 126.00
WF Yeo x| $ 195.00 Minemoorong Pastoral Co xh $ 125.00
WF Yeo x| $ 188.00 Est. Late M J Schiemer xh $ 125.00
MJ & AM Darlington xl $ 181.00 G Copelin & Son mh $ 125.00
Gilmore Farms xl $ 180.00 G Copelin & Son xh $ 120.00
JM & RG Sheridan x| $ 170.00 Berowra Holdings mh $ 120.00
MJ & AM Darlington x| $ 164.00 Minemoorong Pastoral Co me $ 120.00
Luke O'Connell x| $ 150.00 BE & EM Hollow $ 115.00
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5TH FEBRUARY 2025 - 600 CATTLE YARDED

This fortnight’s sale saw a total yarding of 600 head, featuring a good run
of yearling cattle, heavy steers, and heifers. Feeder steers topped at
356.2c/kg, though reduced competition saw prices fall 30c/kg compared to
the previous sale. The best of the yearling steers made 380c/kg for 370kg
steers, while the top heifers reached 330c/kg, with secondary types
struggling to exceed 300c/kg. Heavy steers sold well, reaching 340c/kg
with strong competition, heavy heifers followed suit, topping at 325c/kg.
Cows sold up to 284c/kg, with most 3-4 score cows making between 370-

384c/kg, up to 20c/kg cheaper on last sale.

HIGHLIGHTS

DJ & KM Sweeney; strs 356.2c/kg (418kg) rel $1,489.68

N Trengove & C Fitzgerald; hfrs 330.0c/kg (470kg) rel $1,551.00

Yeomont Trading; strs 340.0 c/kg (565kg) rel $1,921.00

Minemoorong Pastoral Co; hfrs 325.0c/kg (575kg) rel $1,868.75
PRICE

YEARLINGS

AE Lincoln & Co

Burragundy Farming

DL & MD Mackander

DJ & KM Sweeney

Kenwell Pastoral

Cassegrain Agriculture Pty Ltd
N Trengove & C Fitzgerald
AE Lincoln & Co

Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
Tinman Farming Trust
Super Natural Farms Pty Ltd
Angela Trengove

N Trengove & C Fitzgerald
BJ & KM Trengove

DK Saxelby

Warrick Nairne

™ & CM Ward

Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
DJ & KM Sweeney

IA & JG Mate

IA & JG Mate

Burragundy Farming
Kurrajong Vale Partnership
Tinman Farming Trust
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
Donna Salisbury

Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
Super Natural Farms Pty Ltd
Kurrajong Vale Partnership
Super Natural Farms Pty Ltd
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
DK Saxelby

Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
RB & JA Bowman

Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
Super Natural Farms Pty Ltd
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
DK Saxelby

Tinman Farming Trust

strs
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strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
strs
hfrs
hfrs
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hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
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hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
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strs

379.2
375.2
357.2
356.2
351.2
351.2
340.0
334.2
330.0
325.0
320.0
315.0
315.0
315.0
313.2
3122
310.0
310.0
309.2
306.2
300.2
300.0
300.0
300.0
300.0
298.2
295.0
290.0
285.0
280.2
280.2
280.0
280.0
270.0
268.0
267.2
265.0
260.0
250.0

AV.WGT HD VALUE

344
412
427
418
423
395
445
375
395
445
428
425
420
400
405
383
428
295
380
384
411
435
415
415
327
422
383
368
427
381
342
440
328
368
348
340
312
440
425
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1,303.07
1,544.57
1,524.48
1,489.68
1,483.82
1,387.24
1,513.00
1,253.25
1,303.50
1,446.25
1,368.00
1,338.75
1,323.00
1,260.00
1,268.46
1,194.17
1,325.25

914.50
1,176.06
1,176.32
1,234.16
1,305.00
1,245.00
1,245.00

981.67
1,257.41
1,129.85
1,065.75
1,216.95
1,067.56

958.28
1,232.00

917.47

993.09

932.26

908.48

826.65
1,144.00
1,062.50

QUOTATIONS
Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg)

Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg)
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg)
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
Export strs: (500kg+)
Export hfrs: (500kg+)

Cows: (3-4 score)

Heavy Bulls (800kg+)

340.0~380.0c/kg
290.0~320.0c/kg
335.0~356.2c/kg
300.0~330.0c/kg
310.0-340.0c/kg
310.0~325.0c/kg
370.0~385.0c/kg

HEAVY HEIFERS PRICE AV.WGT HD VALUE
N Trengove & C Fitzgerald 330.0 470 $ 1,551.00
Minemoorong Pastoral Co 325.0 575 $ 1,868.75
Slapdash Creek Partnership 320.0 499 $ 1,596.00
LJ & ML Collins 319.2 457 $ 1,457.68
Rindfleish Fencing 318.0 494 $ 1,570.92
R Horne & Co 3152 479 $ 1,509.81
DK Saxelby 313.2 513 $ 1,605.15
Minemoorong Pastoral Co 312.2 512 $ 1,598.91
Cassegrain Agriculture Pty Ltd 310.0 502 $ 1,555.17
Tinman Farming Trust 305.0 483 $ 1,471.63
RA Perry 304.2 471 $ 1,433.12
HEAVY STEERS PRICE AV.WGT HD VALUE
DL & MD Mackander 352.0 465 $ 1,638.06
DK Saxelby 351.2 452 $ 1,586.25
Yeomont Trading 349.2 499 $ 1,740.76
Yeomont Trading 340.0 565 $ 1,921.00
™ & CM Ward 340.0 485 $ 1,649.00
Yeomont Trading 335.0 519 $ 1,737.81
Minemoorong Pastoral Co 334.2 705 $ 2,356.11
DJ & KM Sweeney 3342 600 $ 2,005.20
Yeomont Trading 325.2 568 $ 1,848.22
Tinman Farming Trust 325.0 458 $ 1,486.88
Minemoorong Pastoral Co 322.0 535 $ 1,722.70
DK Saxelby 322.0 525 $ 1,690.50
Minemoorong Pastoral Co 319.2 720 $ 2,298.24
Piper Agriculture 319.2 647 $ 2,065.22
DL & MD Mackander 316.2 456 $ 1,440.69
Cassegrain Agriculture Pty Ltd 315.0 575 $ 1,811.25
AJ & DR Haley 310.0 515 $ 1,596.50
Cows PRICE AV.WGT HD VALUE
MJ & MJ Skinner 2840 614 $ 1,742.34
Jacob Medd 2820 760 $ 2,143.20
Minemoorong Pastoral Co 282.0 760 $ 2,143.20
N & DF Salisbury 282.0 615 $ 1,734.30
K & J Mobberley 276.0 680 $ 1,876.80
Cassegrain Agriculture Pty Ltd 276.0 515 $ 1,421.40
Warrick Nairne 276.0 485 $ 1,338.60
DJ & KM Sweeney 265.0 625 $ 1,656.25
Yarraman Partnership 265.0 520 $ 1,378.00
Cassegrain Agriculture Pty Ltd 240.0 480 $ 1,152.00
Yarraman Partnership 220.0 461 $ 1,013.10
BULLS PRICE AV.WGT HD VALUE
Jacob Medd 255.0 978 $ 2,49263

Suier Natural Farms Pty Ltd  strs  250.0 367 916.25 Sandy Camp Partnership 250.0 1075 $ 2,687.50
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GIRLS NIGHT OUT
TWO WIVES GO OUT FOR A GIRLS
NIGHT. BOTH GOT DRUNK,
STARTED WALKING HOME AND
NEEDED TO PEE. THEY STOPPED
AT A CEMETERY BUT HAD
NOTHING TO WIPE WITH. ONE
USED HER UNDIES, THE OTHER
Allentrifes rjet?d to be placed through GRABBED A WREATH OFF A
Jacqui Wilkinson - 0408 405 542
: GRAVE.
PRIZE MONEY, COPRICE DOG - THE NEXT MORNING ONE
FOOD & PRIZES TO BE WON o Nl
ki & HUSBAND CALLED THE OTHER
AND SAID, “NO MORE GIRLS

DUNEDOO SHOWGROUNDS
7:30AM START

v [ Rice

ol SS——=" SPECTATORS WELCOME NIGHT OUT! MY WIFE CAME

For more information please call

‘miLLNG sTUARTZ: | GODKSIE sames cibson -0477781 009 HOME WITH NO UNDIES!”

THE OTHER HUSBAND REPLIED,

IAMENA “YOU THINK THAT IS BAD MY
IN HER CRACK THAT READ,

ANGUS ‘FROM ALL OF US AT THE FIRE

WIFE CAME HOME WITH A CARD
Alto Rural STATION, WE’LL NEVER FORGET

YOou’r”
Dunedoo NSW
0428 115 526 G“Eol-i-
white Structurally Guaranteed ‘0““ A ee,
_....___s"‘“’“'k Bred To Last oh0222, N0/ ¢
-
HONEYOAKS Sho:;fun: R:Iad:.to Work 2 B, E.
WHITE SUEFOLK ordable Prices 2294 & 3‘9
RAMS AVAILABLE -

LLS IS CRACKING DOWN ON TAGS -
FINES WILL BE ISSUED FOR REPEAT
OFFENDERS

All Inquires Welcome
Brad: 0428 619 938
Nat: 0467 237 018
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INAUGURAL
CASTLEREAGH
MAIDEN EWE
COMPETITION

Tuesday 4th
March 2025

Mendooran | Eumungerie | Gilgandra
Gulargambone | Armatree | Collie

Open to all Commercial Merino Ewe Breeders

For more information or expression
of interest please contact:

Brad Wilson - 0417 467 911
Frank Roberts - 0457 358 337
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